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     HOME AND HOSPITAL COORDINATORS, 2023-2024 
 

(Revised 9.1.2023) 

 
Local Unit LEA Coordinator/ 

Contact 
Addresses Phone/Email Additional LEA 

Coordinator 
Additional Phone/Email 

Allegany County Debra Metheny 
108 Washington St. 
PO Box 1724 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

301-759-2064 
debra.metheny@acpsmd.org   

Anne Arundel County Tony Andrione 2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-222-5480 
aandrione@aacps.org   

Baltimore City Courtney Pate 2000 Edgewood Street 
Baltimore, MD 21216 

443-642-4090 
cmpate@bcps.k12.md.us   

Baltimore County Grathier Saulsbury 6229 Falls Road 
Baltimore, MD 21209 

410-887-3222 
gsaulsbury@bcps.org   

Calvert County Christine Knode 
Calvert Co. Board of Ed. 
1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

443-550-8461 or 8460 
knodec@calvertnet.k12.md.us Marlene Stewart 443-550-8450 

StewartMA@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

Caroline County Nicole Fisher 
Caroline Co. Public Schools 
204 Franklin Street 
Denton, MD 21629 

410-479-3253 
Fisher.nicole@ccpsstaff.org Kim Jantz  

410-479-3253 
410-479-3269 fax 
Jantz.kimberly@ccpsstaff.org 

Carroll County Maria Martin 125 N. Court St. 
Westminster, MD 21157 

443-605-6096 
mariamartin@carrollk12.org   

Cecil County Joshua Mangold 201 Booth St. 
Elkton, MD 21921 

410-996-5490 
jwmangold@ccps.org   

Charles County Brooke Kohlhorst 5980 Radio Station Rd 
La Plata, MD 20646 

301-934-7391 
bekohlhorst@ccboe.com Beverly Goodell 301-934-7457 

bgoodell@ccboe.com 

Dorchester County Regenna Jalon 700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, MD 21613 

410-221-1111 x 1005 
443-822-7758 
jalonr@dcpsmd.org 

  

Frederick County Corrina Nobis 191 South East Street 
Frederick, MD 21701 

240-236-8890 
Corrina.nobis@fcps.org Ann Wellborn 240-236-8930 

Ann.Wellborn@fcps.org 

Garrett County  
Lindsey Strubin 

40 S. 2nd Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 

301-334-8915 
lindsey.strubin@garrettcount
yschools.org 

  

Harford County Heather Canepa- 
Bowlin 

HCPS 
102 South Hickory Ave 
Bel Air, MD 21014 

410-588-5336 
heather.canepabowlin@hcps.
org 
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Howard County Julie Alonso-Hughes 10920 Route 108 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-313-7141 
julie_alonso_hughes@hcpss.o
rg 

Dr. Lauren Blake 
Instructional 
Facilitator 

 

Kent County Dr. Vienna Walker 5608 Boundary Ave. 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 

410-778-7167 
410-778-2896 fax 
vwalker@kent.k12.md.us 

  

Montgomery County Brian Beaubien 850 Hungerford Dr. Rm 167 
Rockville, MD 20850 

240-740-4042 
brian_h_beaubien@mcpsmd.
org 

  

Prince George’s 
County 

Tynika Strayhorn 7711 Livingston Road OHSDC 
Suite 202 or H 
Oxon Hill, MD 20745 

301-925-2482 
Tynika.strayhorn.pgcps.org   

Queen Anne’s County Jean Cardwell 202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 

410-758-2403 x 155 
jean.cardwell@qacps.org   

SEED Vincent Carter-Bey (410) 843-9477 (410) 375-1562 
vbey@seedschoolmd.org   

St. Mary’s County Terri Cox Dept. of Student Services 
23160 Mockley St. 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 

301-475-5511 x 32164 
fjcox@smcps.org    

Somerset County Chari Jones 7982 A Tawes Campus Dr. 
Westover, MD 21871 

410-621-6269 
cajones@somerset.k12.md.us Tracey Cottman tcottman@somerset.k12. md.us 

Talbot County Jennifer Vogel 12 Magnolia St. 
PO Box 1029 
Easton, MD 21601 

410-822-0330 
jvogel@talbotschools.org   

Washington County Emily Jones Dept. of Student Services 10435 
Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

301-766-2955 office 
301-766-2938 fax 
JonesEm@wcps.k12.md.us 

  

Wicomico County Amy Rhodes 24224 Northgate Dr. 
Salisbury, MD 21802 

443-880-8804 
arhodes@weboe.org   

Worcester County Lauren Williams 6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark MD 21841 

410-334-0199 
lawilliams@worcesterk12.org   
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